.. 512612016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD LX: THGCM564X5A120441

For Personal Use Only

Vehicle information:
2005 HONDA ACCORD LX
VIN: 1THGCMS64X5A 129441
SEDAN 4 DR

2.4L L4 PFIDOHC

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

' No accident/damage reporied to CARFAX

4 Previous owners

© 18 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal tease,
Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

: 94.652 Last reported odometer
’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/25/16 at 9:51:30 AM {(EDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reperted to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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The nurmber of owners s eetimated m e S e
Year purchased 2005 2009 2014
Typeofowner  See Detals  Personal Personal
Eshmated féngth bf ownershlp | - | .4“yr‘s‘. 3 mo | ‘}4.yrs. S‘mo.. “ ‘2 y.rs. é‘mo. |
Owned in the following states/provinces liinois, Minnesota Minnesota hggl?fgfr?if'
Esﬁmated m,;esdrwenperyear See ‘Deta'i';'é S A 3’531;3,{ e
Lastreported Odometer readmg 50,937 85709 : 946 52

Title History

CARFAX guaranteas ihe information in thils saction
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Guaranteed

Satvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Fiood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
. . Tl Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Prablem NoProblem | No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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5/26/2018 CARFAX Vehicie History Report for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD LX: 1HGCM5B4X5A129441
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues s NO Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Arrbag Depioyment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Cdometer Check No_issues No Issues No Issues
No lndu:atron of an odometer roEIback Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accrdent i) Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall No R
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Rgpo?t?:i S Rgpo?tce?i S Rgpgﬁg&ils
Honda dealer for any open recalls
Basrc Warranty
: ; . Warranty Warranty Warranty
g Y . : : :
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended Expired Expired Expired
warranty?
Tel us what you know about this vehicle
View other HONDA ACCORD LX vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports
Luther A&vanﬁage
[iick here
formorefistings .
2006 Honda Accord 2006 Honda Accord 2005 Honda Accord Every listing comes with
$7,899 $7495 $4,999 a FREE GARFAX Report
132,463 miles 135,000 miles 208,881 miles
See more cars
siled Histor ‘Ef Glossary
&, hwner L Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
?{,‘ 5 chasedt ;’;{i%( sl fese 051 3/2005 linois Tilled or regrstered as personal lease vehicle
{S;ZZ}K i Motor Vehicle Dept.
: Algonguin, 1L _ -
06/17/2005 5 Hlinois Titte issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
(3 yre, b mo.) Algonquin, IL Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
: ; Titte #X516864861 7 Loan or I|en reported
:Low mileage! ST }
}i This owner drove 06/19/2008 Hopkrns Honda Pre- dehvery lnspeotson comp!eied
“less than the Haopkins, MN 40,000 mile service performed
Zindustry average 952-938-1717
zof 15,000 miles lutherhopkinshonda.l
. per year. utherauto com
: 06/19/2008 44,929 Honda Certlf[ed Dea!er Offered for sale as a
Honda Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
08/08/2008 Hopkins Honda Vehicle serviced
Hopkins, MN
952.938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.l
utherauto.com

https:lhvww.carfax.com.’showrooml#freporb' 1HGCM564X5A120441
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD X 1HGCMS5B4XEA128441

https:.’vaw.carfax.comlshowrooml#.’reportﬁ HGCM584X5A 120441

08/13/2008 44,981 Hopkins Honda Vehicle sold
Hopkins, MN
052-938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.i
utherauto.com
@ Oy 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchassd: 10/03/2008 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicte Dept. Title or registration issued
RO Py Minneapolis, MN New owner reported
) 824100 o _ Title #J2770X182
{10 monthey 3 07/10/2009 50,937 Richfield Bloomington Recommended maintenance performed
Honda Fluids checked
Richfield, MN Qil and fiter changed
612-866-8832 Tire repaired
rbhonda.com
Date: Mnleage Source: Comments
oo Lo o ‘ .
N 081'2412009 Minnesota Title or reg|stratlon lssued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Correction to record
Minneapofis, MN New owner reported
Tltle #F2360Y063
12/28/2009 52,058 Richfield Btoomlngton Fluids checked
_ Honda Oil and fiter changed
3 . Richfield, MN Tires rotated
iLow mileage! :
“ This owner drove 6&5“826'8832
‘less than the . rbhonda.com - y
zindustry average 07/01/2010 Minnesota Regustranon issued or renewed
- of 15,000 miles Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner moved
fgﬁper year. Minneapotis, MN the vehicle to a new location
thle #F 2360\’(}63
° § 00/29/2010 58,931 R:chf eld Bloomlngton Cabin air fitter replaced/cleaned
Honda Exhaust system checked
Richfield, MN Fluids checked
612-866-8832 Oit and filter changed
rbhonda com
11/24{2010 Walser Honda 60,000 mile service performed
Burnsville, MN
952-802-1100
waiserhonda com
05/11/2011 Rlchf eld Bloomangton Fluids checked
Honda Qil and fitter changed
Richfield, MN
612-866-8832
rbhonda.com
08/01/2011 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #F2360Y063
09/28/2011 Rlchﬁeld Bloom:ngton Recommended maintenance performed
Honda Fluids checked
Richfield, MN Oil and fitter changed
612-866-8832 PCM reprogrammed
rbhonda com
0371272012 70,276 Rlchf eld Bloom:ngton Fluids checked
Honda Oil and fiter changed
Richfield, MN Trim checked
612-866-8832
rbhonda.com
07/02/2012 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #F2360Y063
08/13/2012 74,1%2 RlCherld B1oom|ngton 75,000 mile service performed
Honda
Richfield, MN
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD 1.X: tHGCME64X5A120441

hitps/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report tHGCM E64X5A120441

6512-866-8832
rbhonda. com
12/03/2012 77,967 Richfield Bloomlngton Oit and filter changed
Honda
Richfield, MN
612-866-8832
rbhonda com
031872013 80,2097 R|chf|e|d Bloomington  Fluids checked
Honda Oil and filter changed
Richfield, MN
612-866-8832
rbhonda com
08/21/2013 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Tme #F2360Y063
06/27/2013 83,004 Rlchfleld Bloomlngton Fluids checked
Honda Oit and filtker changed
Richfield, MN
612-866-8832
rbhonda com
07/06/2013 83,217 R:chf eld Btoomlngton Battery replaced
Honda Battery/charging system checked
Richfield, MN Brake light bulb{s} replaced
612-866-8832
rbhonda com
10!21/2013 85,709 Rlch’r" eEd Bloomington Fluids checked
Honda Oil and fiter changed
Richfield, MN
612-866-8832
rbhonda.com
o Uwiner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 4 . ' ‘ o
- Porannal 03/1 3/2014 86 600 Msnneso!a Odometer readlng reported
Sinnet Motor Vehicle Dept.
t Minneapolis, MN
Eal, kength 04/10/2014 Minnesota Title issued or updated
owriad: Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B8100B0552
071252014 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Tttle #B10080552
08/15/2014 88,376 Caln‘orma Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Fremont, CA
08/15/2014 88,384 Callfomla Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner moved
Fremont, CA the vehlcle to anew Iocatton
12/08/2014 89,327 Richfield Bloomington Malntenance |nspect|on completed
Honda Fluids checked
Richfield, MN Oil and filter changed
612-866-8832
rbhonda com
12/23/2014 Mlnnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. Correction to record
Minneapolis, MN Registration updated when owner moved
Tli!e #835780086 the vehlc!e toa new Iocataon
05/2212015 90,903 R1chf|eid BEoomlngton Mamienance |nspect:on compteted
Honda Brake fluid flushed/changed
Richfield, MN Brake system bled
612-866-8832 Brakes checked
rbhonda.com Drive beli(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Light bulb(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
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525121E CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 HONDA ACCORD LX: THGCMBB4X5A129441

07/28912015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Exempt from odometer reporting
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B357B0086

09/28/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renawed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Exempt from odometer reporting
Minneapolis, MN

_ Title #B357B0086
10/22/2015 94,652 Richfield Bloomington Maintenance inspection completed
Honda Air filter replaced
Richfield, MN Fluids checked
612-866-8832 Oil and fiter changed

... fbhonda.com
i it hIS CA_RFAX Re_port and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner{s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individuat or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all fitle transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership Is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership, Each fitle has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a regisfration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership,
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facebook.com/CARFAX & @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

Follow Us:

CARFAX DEPENDS ON TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF iTS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, inc., a unit of IMS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

5/25/16 9:51:30 AM (EDT)
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